
Mt. Aloysius (5-9) -vs- TCNJ (7-8)
3/17/2026 at Myrtle Beach, S.C (Ebbets Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Austin Hanni (1-0)
Loss: Tanner Pry (0-1)
HBP: Tanner Pry
PB: None
 
Start: 2:50 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mt. Aloysius 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 1
TCNJ 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 X 5 9 2

Mt. Aloysius 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Quade 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Trent Dickson ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Anthony Maseto 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sidric Grove cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Owen McDermott 3b 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Alexander lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Andrew Scalia dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Liam McCarty c 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Tyler Day rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coy Martino rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tanner Pry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Lunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Palmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 4 2 2 4 4

2B: Logan Quade (1)
SH: Andrew Scalia (1)
SB: Owen McDermott (2)
E: Tyler Alexander (1)
DP: 2

TCNJ 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack O'Donnell rf 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
Michael Contiliano 2b 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Joe Tammaro 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Tyler Provost dh 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Jake Carter cf 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
Brian Lovaglio c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Braden Dromboski 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jesse Beer ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Nate McLaughlin lf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Austin Hanni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 5 7 4 10

2B: Braden Dromboski (1)
SF: Brian Lovaglio (1)
SB: Jack O'Donnell (2); Jesse Beer (1); Nate McLaughlin (1)
HBP: Joe Tammaro (1)
E: Austin Hanni (2)

Mt. Aloysius IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tanner Pry (L, 0-1) 2.1 2 3 3 6 2 0 0 1 0 7 14 0 3 64
Aaron Lunn 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 27
Caleb Palmer 4.2 5 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 19 19 9 4 61
Totals 9 5 5 7 4 1 0 1 0 30 39 11 7 152

TCNJ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Hanni (W, 1-0) 9.0 4 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 31 34 4 18 91
Totals 4 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 31 34 4 18 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 1st MT. TCN
Logan Quade grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS). 0 0
Trent Dickson walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 0 0
Anthony Maseto flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Sidric Grove grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

TCNJ - Bottom of 1st MT. TCN
Jack O'Donnell walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Michael Contiliano walked (3-1 BKBBB); Jack O'Donnell advanced to second. 0 0
Joe Tammaro hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBKH); Michael Contiliano advanced to second; Jack O'Donnell advanced
to third. 0 0
Tyler Provost struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 0 0
Jake Carter grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBBK); Joe Tammaro out on the play. 0 0

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 2nd MT. TCN
Owen McDermott grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB). 0 0
Tyler Alexander singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Andrew Scalia struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Liam McCarty grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

TCNJ - Bottom of 2nd MT. TCN
Brian Lovaglio singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Braden Dromboski out at first 1b to p (2-1 BKB); Brian Lovaglio advanced to second. 0 0
Jesse Beer walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Nate McLaughlin grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FBK); Jesse Beer out on the play. 0 0

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 3rd MT. TCN
Tyler Day grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Logan Quade doubled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Trent Dickson flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Anthony Maseto grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

TCNJ - Bottom of 3rd MT. TCN
Jack O'Donnell struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0
Michael Contiliano singled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Joe Tammaro walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Contiliano advanced to second. 0 0
Tyler Provost walked (3-2 FBBSBB); Joe Tammaro advanced to second; Michael Contiliano advanced to
third. 0 0
Jake Carter walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Provost advanced to second; Joe Tammaro advanced to third;
Michael Contiliano scored. 0 1
Aaron Lunn to p for Tanner Pry. 0 1
Brian Lovaglio flied out to cf to left center, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Joe Tammaro scored. 0 2
Braden Dromboski doubled, ground-rule, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Jake Carter advanced to third; Tyler Provost
scored. 0 3
Jesse Beer struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 3

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 4th MT. TCN
Sidric Grove grounded out to p (0-2 SF). 0 3
Owen McDermott reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (0-0). 0 3
Tyler Alexander reached first on an error by p (0-0); Owen McDermott advanced to third. 0 3
Andrew Scalia grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Tyler Alexander advanced to second. 0 3
Liam McCarty singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Tyler Alexander advanced to third, out at home cf to c;
Owen McDermott scored, unearned. 1 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

TCNJ - Bottom of 4th MT. TCN
Nate McLaughlin singled to right field (1-1 KB). 1 3
Nate McLaughlin stole second. 1 3
Jack O'Donnell lined out to 3b (2-2 KBKFB). 1 3
Michael Contiliano walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 3
Caleb Palmer to p for Aaron Lunn. 1 3
Joe Tammaro infield fly to ss (2-0 BB). 1 3
Tyler Provost singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Michael Contiliano advanced to second, advanced to third
on the throw; Nate McLaughlin scored. 1 4
Jake Carter popped up to ss (0-0). 1 4

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 5th MT. TCN
Tyler Day flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 1 4
Logan Quade struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 1 4
Trent Dickson flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4

TCNJ - Bottom of 5th MT. TCN
Coy Martino to rf for Tyler Day. 1 4
Brian Lovaglio singled to left field (1-2 BSK). 1 4
Braden Dromboski reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brian Lovaglio out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
Jesse Beer reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); Braden Dromboski out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
Jesse Beer stole second. 1 4
Jesse Beer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Nate McLaughlin struck out looking (3-2 KKBBFFBK). 1 4

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 6th MT. TCN
Anthony Maseto out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 1 4
Sidric Grove grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Owen McDermott grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB). 1 4

TCNJ - Bottom of 6th MT. TCN
Jack O'Donnell singled to center field (0-2 KF). 1 4
Michael Contiliano lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4
Jack O'Donnell stole second. 1 4
Joe Tammaro popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 4
Tyler Provost flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 7th MT. TCN
Tyler Alexander out at first 1b to p (0-2 KF). 1 4
Andrew Scalia walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 4
Liam McCarty struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 4
Coy Martino reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBS); Andrew Scalia out at second ss to 2b. 1 4

TCNJ - Bottom of 7th MT. TCN
Jake Carter flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 1 4
Brian Lovaglio grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 1 4
Braden Dromboski popped out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 4

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 8th MT. TCN
Logan Quade grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 1 4
Trent Dickson struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 4



Anthony Maseto grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

TCNJ - Bottom of 8th MT. TCN
Jesse Beer flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 4
Nate McLaughlin singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (3-1 BBBK). 1 4
Jack O'Donnell singled to left field (0-1 S); Nate McLaughlin advanced to third. 1 4
Jack O'Donnell stole second. 1 4
Michael Contiliano grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Jack O'Donnell advanced to third; Nate McLaughlin
scored. 1 5
Joe Tammaro flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 5

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 9th MT. TCN
Sidric Grove grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5
Owen McDermott singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 5
Owen McDermott stole second. 1 5
Owen McDermott stole third. 1 5
Tyler Alexander grounded out to ss, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Owen McDermott scored. 2 5
Andrew Scalia grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 5

TCNJ - Bottom of 9th MT. TCN


